Capital Discussion: Water supply will be initially provided through one of our Gray system wells with the addition a well in year 3. All Wastewater treatment

will be provided through our current Veranda WWTP. Consequently, capital outlays are limited to one well and the distribution/collection system.

Number of Customers: Start Year 2 add Year 3 add Year 4 add Year 5 add Total

Water: 108 108 108 34 358

Wastewater: 108 108 108 34 0 358

Total 216 216 216 68 0 716

Rates: Current Aqua Others

Water
Base 31.00

Per 5.01

Per

Per

Average Consumption: 7,000.00

Average Monthly Water Bill:
Average Annual Bill:
Average Annual Total Revenue W

Wastewater:

Base

Per

Average Consumption:

Average Monthly WW Bill:
Average Annual Bill:
Average Annual Total Revenue WW

0.00 66.07
0.00 792.84
0.00 283,836.72 At Full Buildout

63.80
63.80

63.80
765.60

274,084.80

Capital

Total Net Capital Spend

Depreciation

Investment at Year End

Initial Customer Count

Growth in Customers

Total Customers

Customer Charge

Rate per 1000 Gallons

Rate per 20,000 Gallons

Average Monthly Billing per Customer

Monthly Expected per customer billing

Total Annual Billing

Revenue

Expenses:

Operational

Depreciation

Amortization

Taxes other than income

Operating Income

Combined Pro Forma

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

(129,600) 945,000 805,000 127,500 0 1,747,900

(129,600) 816,558 1,605,383 1,700,872 1,666,331

3.2% 1,158 (16,176) (32,011) (34,541) (34,541)

(128,442) 800,383 1,573,372 1,666,331 1,631,791

216 432 648 716

216 216 216 68 0

48.06

4.05

5.80

6,593

Interest on LT Debt 5.1%

29,367.02

Income tax Fed

Income tax state

Net Income

Inflation Rate for Costs from base yr 1.03

216 432 648 716 716

94.80 94.80 94.80 94.80 94.80
5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

127.83 127.83 127.83 127.83 127.83

14,026 28,052 42,078 46,493 46,493

168,312 336,623 504,935 557,922 557,922

168,312 336,623 504,935 557,922 557,922

(69,896) (143,986) (222,458) (253,177) (260,772)

1,158 (16,176) (32,011) (34,541) (34,541)

(17,183) (38,007) (58,720) (66,829) (68,834)

82,391 138,455 191,745 203,375 193,775

(1,515) 20,822 40,937 43,372 42,491

29,367 41,171 52,783 56,001 52,949
1,871 2,623 3,363 3,568 3,374

52,668 73,838 94,662 100,434 94,961

1.03 1.06 1.09 1.13

Water Pro Forma

COMBINED PRO FORMA

Capital per Customer (539) 1,206 2,391 2,232 2,187

Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 YearS

Capital (59,400) 324,000 529,600 40,800 0

Total Net Capital Spend (59,400) 265,758 790,199 815,512 799,229

Depreciation 2.0% 1,158 (5,160) (15,487) (16,283) (16,283)

Investment at Year End (58,242) 260,599 774,712 799,229 782,947

Initial Customer Count 0 108 216 324 358

Growth in Customers 108 108 108 34 0

Total Customers 108 216 324 358 358

Customer Charge 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00

Rate per 1000 Gallons 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01 5.01

Average Gallon Charge per

Average Monthly Billing per Customer 7,000 66.07 66.07 66.07 66.07 66.07

Monthly Expected per customer billing 7,136 14,271 21,407 23,653 23,653

Total Annual Billing 85,627 171,253 256,880 283,837 283,837

Revenue 85,627 171,253 256,880 283,837 283,837

Annual Per customer 792.84 792.84 792.84 792.84 792.84

Expenses:

Operational (27,606) (56,869) (87,863) (99,995) (102,995)

Depreciation 1,158 (5,160) (15,487) (16,283) (16,283)

Amortization
Taxes other than income 159.10 (17,183) (35,396) (54,687) (62,239) (64,106)

Operating Income 41,996 73,829 98,844 105,320 100,453

Interest on LT Debt 5.1% (1,515) 6,777 20,150 20,796 20,380

Income tax Fed 35.00% 15,229 23,468 27,543 29,584 28,026

Income tax state 2.23% 970 1,495 1,755 1,885 1,786

Net Income 27,312 42,088 49,396 53,056 50,262

Inflation Rate for Costs from base yr 1.03 1.03 1.06 1.09 1.13

Sewer Pro Forma

COMBINED PRO FORMA

(650) 2,499 2,465 2,422 2,371
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Capital (70,200) 621,000 275,400 86,700 0

Total Net Capital Spend (70,200) 550,800 815,184 885,360 867,102

Depreciation 2.0% (11,016) (16,524) (18,258) (18,258)

Investment at Year End (70,200) 539,784 798,660 867,102 848,844

Initial Customer Count 108 108 216 324 358
Growth in Customers 108 108 108 34 0
Total Customers 108 216 324 358 358

Customer Charge 63.80 63.80 63.80 63.80 63.80 63.80

District Minimum Charge

Average Monthly Billing per Customer 0 63.80 63.80 63.80 63.80 63.80

Monthly Expected per customer billing 6,890 13,781 20,671 22,840 22,840

Total Annual Billing 82,685 165,370 248,054 274,085 274,085

Revenue 82,685 165,370 248,054 274,085 274,085

Expenses:

Operational (42,290) (87,117) (134,596) (153,182) (157,777)
Depreciation 0 (11,016) (16,524) (18,258) (18,258)
Amortization
Taxes other than income 11.73 (2,611) (4,033) (4,590) (4,728)

Operating Income 40,395 64,626 92,901 98,055 93,322

Interest on LT Debt 5.1% 14,045 20,787 22,577 22,111

Income tax Fed 35.00% 14,138 17,703 25,240 26,417 24,924
Income tax state 2.23% 901 1,128 1,608 1,683 1,588

Net Income 25,356 31,749 45,266 47,378 44,699

Inflation Rate for Costs from base yr 1.03 1 1.03 1.06 1.09 1.13

Water Capital

COMBINED PRO FORMA

Distribution system cost 644,400

Number of customers per year 108 108 108 34 0 358

1,800

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Tap Fee less Meter cost as CIAC (59,400) (64,800) (64,800) (20,400) 0 (209,400)

Well 250,000

Distribution system cost paid to Developer 0 388,800 194,400 61,200 0 644,400

Plant 150,000

(59,400) 324,000 529,600 40,800

Feet per home 80 68 Badger Meter

Homes 358 27 Meter Box plus lid

28,640 55 ERT

2 50 Labor

14,320 200 Meter and install

$ per foot to install 45
644,400

0 835,000

2,332 Per customer total cost

Collection system cost

Number of customers per year

Treatment Plant

Site cost
Tap Fee as CIAC

Collection system cost paid to Developer

Sewer Capital

COMBINED PRO FORMA
1,145,600

108 108 108 34 0 358
3,200

Year I Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

(70,200) (70,200) (70,200) (22,100) 0 (232,700)

691,200 345,600 108,800 0 1,145,600

(70,200) 621,000 275,400 86,700

3,200 64%
1,800 36%
5,000 5,000

Plant cost

8 $pergal
250 Gal per home
358 Homes

716,000

_ Total Invest
0 912,900 835,000 1,747,900

2,550 Total cost per customer
2,332 Water
4,882 W and WW per customer

1,145,600 Total WW Reimb
644,400 Total W Reimb

1,790,000 Total Reimb

5,000 per connection

(232,700) WW Tap

(209,400) W Tap

(442,100) Total Tap

ATTACHMENT

14

WATER UTILITY TARIFF
FOR

Southeast Region

Aqua Texas Inc Aqua Utilities, Inc.
Aqua Development, Inc. dba Aqua Texas -Southeast 1io6 Clayton Lane, Suite 4ooW
(Utility Name) (Business Address)

Austin, Texas 7$723
(City, State, Zip Code)

(612) 990-4400
(Area Code/Telephone)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and